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Boise ID 83707-1129 (208) 334-8000
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Montpelier Re — Roof District 5

September 26, 2016
Requisition #: E - 123953

ADDENDUM #1

The following information consists of changes, additions, omissions, deletions, or clarifications to the above
mentioned project. All other information will remain the same.

Contractor/Business Name:

Question 1

Does ITD want snow guard and a weather tightness guarantee?
Answer 1

Yes, the ITD wants a snow guard and we would like to have a 20 year manufacturer guarantee.
Question 2

Will new stacks/vents need to be added?
Answer 2

The Contractor will need to provide new stacks/vents where old stacks or vents are not useable or where old
Stacks or vents are not water tight.

Question 3

Will new gutters and down spouts need to be installed?
Answer 3

Yes, continuous gutters and down spouts will need to be installed.
Question 4

Will decking need to be installed, and if so, what type will be required?
Answer 4

Yes where there is no decking or where there is damaged decking. %” OSB should be used.
Question 5

Will two runs of ice shield need to be installed?
Answer 5

Yes, the ITD would like two runs of ice shield to be installed.




Question 6

Will the existing metal roofing material used on the gables need to be replaced? Does it have to be the same
material as the roof?

Answer 6

Yes it does need to be replaced, along with any damaged materials beneath it. Yes, it should be the same as the
roofing material.

Question 7
Will soffit and fascia need to be installed?
Answer 7
Yes, the soffit and fascia will need to be installed.
Question 8
Will the Contractor need to remove the current gutter?
Answer 8
Yes, the Contractor is responsible for the removal of the current gutter.
Question 9
Will the power line be raised?
Answer 9

Yes, the power line that runs over the building is scheduled to be raised before the new roof is installed. If the
power line is not raised before building begins, the Contractor may work on either side of the line with a 15 foot
buffer.

Question 10
Can the project wait until spring of next year?
Answer 10
No.

The question period is closed and contractors should base their bid on their best interpretation of the drawings,
the walkthrough and addendum #1.

There are no other changes.
End of Addendum One
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